City of Turlock Housing Program Services Division



Notice of Funding Opportunity (NOFO)

Non-Profit Public Service Grant Program Fiscal Year 2025-2026

The City of Turlock will be receiving Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) for Fiscal Year 2025-2026 (July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2026). Approximately \$70,000 is being allocated citywide to fund Public Service Programs for the benefit of low/moderate families in the City of Turlock. This amount is subject to change due to HUD allocations and the city's budgetary process.

Applications Available: November 06, 2024

To help conserve resources and reduce waste, the application will be downloadable from the city website at www.cityofturlock.org on or before this date.

<u>Download Instructions:</u> From the City website <u>www.cityofturlock.org</u> click on the menu and select "Housing Program" division, click on "Public Service Grants" and click on the application document links. Download and save the application forms for your use. The application is not submitted online.

Technical Assistance Workshop: December 03, 2024

A Technical Assistance Workshop will be held on December 03, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. in the Yosemite conference room, 2nd floor at City Hall, 156 S. Broadway, Suite 140, Turlock CA 9380 or via Zoom. This workshop is provided to help answer questions about the application, application process, and program. The Workshop is not mandatory however it is strongly encouraged.

Applications Due: December 16, 2024 by 5:00 p.m.

Presentations to selection committee: February 27, 2025

Applicants are given the opportunity to give a ten-minute presentation about their proposal to the CDBG selection committee. After the presentation, the committee will conduct a brief question and answer session with the applicant. Non-electrical, viewing aids only please. Presentation times will be assigned. Due to social distancing, this may be subject to change for an appropriate alternative.

For additional information contact:

City of Turlock



Housing Program Services Division 156 S. Broadway, Suite 140 Turlock, CA 95380 (209) 668-5610, TDD 1-800-735-2929

www.cityofturlock.org

This information was sent out as a courtesy and is not a required notification. This notification may be discontinued at any time without notice.

Updated: 01/15/2025